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U-Max™ THERMAL BREAK 150 x 60mm CENTRE DOUBLE GLAZED - 34mm Pocket
U-Max Framing Systems: U150CDG - 9
Mullion Structural Tables 

Mullion Combination: 

2200 
s 8343 
u 8343

2400 
s 6371
u 6819

2600 
s 4977
u 5749

2800 
s 3964
u 4912

3000 
s 3209
u 4245

3200 
s 2635
u 3703

3400 
s 2191
u 3259

3600 
s 1841
u 2889

3800 
s 1562
u 2578

4000 
s 1337
u 2314

4200 
s 1153
u 2088

4400 
s 1002
u 1893

4600 
s 876
u 1724

4800 
s 770
u 1576

5000 
s 681
u 1446

Mullion Centres 
(mm) 

800

U-Max 150 CDG Std Mullion (C9930U,C9933U)

These tables use theoretical section properties. The resulting 
Serviceability and Ultimate should be read in conjunction with the 
requirements of AS1170. 

Note the following: 
- Maximum Stress= 110MPa
- Serviceability based on Span/250
- Italics indicate where Serviceability is limited by Ultimate.

This chart is to be used as a guide only. Where Serviceability exceeds 
3kPa or for more information, contact Capral.

6883 5960 5350 4945 4685 4540 4493 
6883 5960 5350 4945 4685 4540 4493 
5230 4499 4007 3669 3437 3286 3200 
5576 4775 4232 3854 3592 3418 3317 
4070 3484 3085 2804 2605 2465 2373 
4685 3996 3522 3186 2945 2774 2659 
3231 2756 2429 2195 2026 1903 1815 
3993 3394 2979 2681 2463 2303 2188 
2610 2219 1948 1753 1609 1503 1424 
3443 2918 2553 2289 2093 1946 1836 
2138 1814 1588 1424 1302 1209 1140 
2999 2536 2213 1978 1802 1668 1565 
1775 1502 1312 1173 1069 989 928 
2635 2225 1937 1727 1568 1446 1352 
1489 1258 1097 978 889 820 766 
2333 1967 1710 1521 1378 1267 1180 
1262 1065 926 825 748 688 641 
2080 1751 1520 1350 1220 1119 1040 
1079 910 790 702 635 - -

1865 1569 1360 1206 1088 - -

930 783 679 603 - - -
1682 1414 1224 1084 - - -

807 679 - - - - -
1524 1280 - - - - -

705 - - - - - -
1387 - - - - - -

620 - - - - - -
1268 - - - - - -

- - - - - - -
- - - - - - -

1000 1200 1400 1600 1800 2000 2200 

Mullion Structural Tables 

Mullion Combination: U-Max 150 CDG Split Mullion (C9935U,C9936U)

These tables use theoretical section properties. The resulting 
Serviceability and Ultimate should be read in conjunction with the 
requirements of AS1170. 

Note the following: 
- Maximum Stress= 110MPa
- Serviceability based on Span/250
- Italics indicate where Serviceability is limited by Ultimate.

This chart is to be used as a guide only. Where Serviceability exceeds 
3kPa or for more information, contact Capral.

2200 
s 10556 8670 7468 6666 6125 5773 5571 5504 
u 10556 8670 7468 6666 6125 5773 5571 5504 

2400 
s 8387 6885 5923 5276 4830 4525 4326 4213 
u 8750 7155 6128 5431 4946 4609 4386 4256 

2600 
s 6553 5358 4587 4061 3692 3429 3246 3124 
u 7369 6005 5121 4514 4084 3775 3556 3408 

2800 
s 5219 4254 3628 3197 2890 2667 2505 2390 
u 6288 5111 4344 3813 3432 3153 2948 2801 

3000 
s 4225 3436 2921 2565 2308 2119 1978 1875 
u 5427 4402 3731 3265 2927 2676 2488 2348 

3200 
s 3469 2815 2388 2090 1874 1714 1592 1500 
u 4730 3830 3239 2827 2526 2301 2130 1999 

3400 
s 2884 2336 1978 1727 1544 1407 1302 1222 
u 4157 3361 2838 2471 2203 2000 1845 1724 

3600 
s 2424 1961 1657 1444 1288 1170 1080 1009 
u 3681 2973 2506 2179 1938 1755 1614 1504 

3800 
s 2057 1662 1402 1220 1086 984 906 844 
u 3281 2647 2229 1935 1718 1553 1425 1323 

4000 
s 1760 1421 1197 1040 924 836 768 714 
u 2942 2372 1995 1729 1533 1384 1267 1174 

4200 
s 1518 1225 1031 894 794 717 657 609 
u 2652 2136 1796 1555 1377 1240 1134 1049 

4400 
s 1319 1063 894 775 686 619 - -

u 2402 1934 1624 1405 1243 1118 - -

4600 
s 1153 929 780 676 - - - -

u 2185 1758 1476 1276 - - - -

4800 
s 1014 816 685 - - - - -

u 1996 1605 1346 - - - - -

5000 
s 896 721 605 - - - - -

u 1830 1471 1233 - - - - -
Mullion Centres

(mm) 
800 1000 1200 1400 1600 1800 2000 2200 

2200
S 8343 6883 5960 5350 4945 4685 4540 4493

U 8343 6883 5960 5350 4945 4685 4540 4493

2400
S 6371 5230 4499 4007 3669 3437 3286 3200

U 6819 5576 4775 4232 3854 3592 3418 3317

2600
S 4977 4070 3484 3085 2804 2605 2465 2373

U 5749 4685 3996 3522 3186 2945 2774 2659

2800
S 3964 3231 2756 2429 2195 2026 1903 1815

U 4912 3993 3394 2979 2681 2463 2303 2188

3000
S 3209 2610 2219 1948 1753 1609 1503 1424

U 4245 3443 2918 2553 2289 2093 1946 1836

3200
S 2635 2138 1814 1588 1424 1302 1209 1140

U 3703 2999 2536 2213 1978 1802 1668 1565

3400
S 2191 1775 1502 1312 1173 1069 989 928

U 3259 2635 2225 1937 1727 1568 1446 1352

3600
S 1841 1489 1258 1097 978 889 820 766

U 2889 2333 1967 1710 1521 1378 1267 1180

3800
S 1562 1262 1065 926 825 748 688 641

U 2578 2080 1751 1520 1350 1220 1119 1040

4000
S 1337 1079 910 790 702 635

U 2314 1865 1569 1360 1206 1088

4200
S 1153 930 783 679 603

U 2088 1682 1414 1224 1084

4400
S 1002 807 679

U 1893 1524 1280

4600
S 876 705

U 1724 1387

4800
S 770 620

U 1576 1268

5000
S 681

U 1446

Mullion Centres 
(mm) 800 1000 1200 1400 1600 1800 2000 2200

2200
S 10556 8670 7468 6666 6125 5773 5571 5504

U 10556 8670 7468 6666 6125 5773 5571 5504

2400
S 8387 6885 5923 5276 4830 4525 4326 4213

U 8750 7155 6128 5431 4946 4609 4386 4256

2600
S 6553 5358 4587 4061 3692 3429 3246 3124

U 7369 6005 5121 4514 4084 3775 3556 3408

2800
S 5219 4254 3628 3197 2890 2667 2505 2390

U 6288 5111 4344 3813 3432 3153 2948 2801

3000
S 4225 3436 2921 2565 2308 2119 1978 1875

U 5427 4402 3731 3265 2927 2676 2488 2348

3200
S 3469 2815 2388 2090 1874 1714 1592 1500

U 4730 3830 3239 2827 2526 2301 2130 1999

3400
S 2884 2336 1978 1727 1544 1407 1302 1222

U 4157 3361 2838 2471 2203 2000 1845 1724

3600
S 2424 1961 1657 1444 1288 1170 1080 1009

U 3681 2973 2506 2179 1938 1755 1614 1504

3800
S 2057 1662 1402 1220 1086 984 906 844

U 3281 2647 2229 1935 1718 1553 1425 1323

4000
S 1760 1421 1197 1040 924 836 768 714

U 2942 2372 1995 1729 1533 1384 1267 1174

4200
S 1518 1225 1031 894 794 717 657 609

U 2652 2136 1796 1555 1377 1240 1134 1049

4400
S 1319 1063 894 775 686 619

U 2402 1934 1624 1405 1243 1118

4600
S 1153 929 780 676

U 2185 1758 1476 1276

4800
S 1014 816 685

U 1996 1605 1346

5000
S 896 721 605

U 1830 1471 1233

Mullion Centres 
(mm) 800 1000 1200 1400 1600 1800 2000 2200

These tables use theoretical section properties. The resulting Serviceability 
and Ultimate should be read in conjunction with the requirements of AS1170.

Note the following:
- Maximum Stress = 110Mpa
- Serviceability based on Span/250
- Italics indicate where Serviceability is limited by Ulltimate.

This chart is to be used as a guide only. Where Serviceability exceeds 3kPa 
or for more information, contact Capral.

These tables use theoretical section properties. The resulting Serviceability 
and Ultimate should be read in conjunction with the requirements of AS1170.

Note the following:
- Maximum Stress = 110Mpa
- Serviceability based on Span/250
- Italics indicate where Serviceability is limited by Ulltimate.

This chart is to be used as a guide only. Where Serviceability exceeds 3kPa 
or for more information, contact Capral.
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